
OFFICE OF THE
MORAL EDUCATION CENTRE, IROISHEMBA

Regd. No. 115/’85
RESULT DECLARED

The result for the 28TH State Level Mathematics, Science and English Competition 2019 for classes III to IX has been declared.
The following are the students who stood ten top positions in each class and the subjects.

TOP TEN CLASS III
RANK ROLLNAME SCHOOL MARK

1 1279 SAIKHOM NICHOLAS KM BLOOMING 98

2 1699 DEEPALI CHIROM KHUMAN MAHEIKOL 96

3 1507 KH.  NAYANA LITTLE FLOWER SCHOOL 94

4 1280 JULICHA MOIRANGTHEM KM BLOOMING 92

5 1502 NGANBA  AKOIJAM ST. JOSEPH SCHOOL 90

6 1008 DEVRAJ SHAIREM HERITAGE CONVENT 88

6 1029 YASH KHAIDEM ST.JOSEPH SCHOOL 88

6 1245 B. DASRA SHARMA ST.PETER HIGH SCHOOL 88

6 1533 VABESH KSHTRIMAYUM RAMAKRISHNA MISSION 88

6 1625 M. THOITHOIBA MEITEI NEW MODEL P/S 88

7 1546 BERNARD  TAKELLAMBAM TINY TOTS UNIQUE 86

7 1701 TH. MAHESH K.S. LEARNING TEMPLE 86

8 1100 TAKELLAMBAM BISHWARAJ SACRED HEART, POROMPAT 84

8 1158 MEXINA YUMKHAIBAM SL.  ARENA OF LEARNING 84

8 1275 LAXMIKANTA LAISHRAM KM BLOOMING 84

8 1513 W. KRITIBASH SMART UNIVERSAL ACADEMY 84

8 1555 PHAOMEI MEIKINLUNG TINY TOTS UNIQUE 84

9 1276 BIDYASAGAR LAISHRAM KM BLOOMING 82

9 1281 BHAVANI THOKCHOM KM BLOOMING 82

9 1663 PRIYADASHINI KUMAM NEW MODEL P/S 82

9 1729 JOYSHREE SAGOLSHEM LITTLE FLOWER SCHOOL 82

10 1019 YAMBEM DEMIKA DEVI PADMA   RATNA 80

10 1066 ROLEX  LEISHANGHEM TINY TOTS UNIQUE 80

10 1193 G.  ANUSKA DEVI THE  PAULA HEROES 80

10 1278 MOIRANGTHEM YAIPHABA KM BLOOMING 80

10 1289 MOIRANGTHEM BRITEN THE BASE ACADEMY 80

10 1610 MELVIN NGANGBAM RAMKRISHNA MISSION 80

10 1661 SABIR ANWAR ST.XAVIERS SCHOOL 80

10 1688 NANCY KANGABAM LITTLE FLOWER SCHOOL 80



TOP TEN CLASS IV (MATHS)

RANK ROLL NAME SCHOOL                                    MATHS

1 2756 RK.RONIT NINGTHOUKHONG 94

PUBLIC SCHOOL

1 2116 M. MOMOKO DEVI P.R. ENG SCHOOL 94

2 2261 YOHENBA ABUJAM KM BLOOMING 90

3 2269 ARUSH KHUNDONGBAM KM BLOOMING 88

4 2262 TOURANGBAM TINALEE KM BLOOMING 86

5 2597 HIJAM KELVINA DEVI CHRIST JYOTI SCHOOL 84

6 2061 NICOLAS YUMNAM LM HIGH SCHOOL 82

7 2406 L. SHASHIKANTA AJAD ENGLISH SCHOOL 80

7 2656 PRABHAT SORAISAM RAMKRISHNA MISSION 80

8 2001 BRILLIANTTINA A. LITTLE FLOWER SCHOOL 78

8 2072 AYEKPAM RONALD TINY TOT’S UNIQUE SCHOOL78

8 2405 ALISTAIR LIMBU RAMKRISHNA MISSION 78

8 2502 PUKHRAMBAM NANDITA LITTLE FLOWER SCHOOL 78

8 2577 YAIPHABI THINGUJAM LITTLE FLOWER SCHOOL 78

9 2298 HARIDASH TH. NEW PUBLIC HR. SEC SCHOOL 76

10 2159 MAIBAM ABINASH SINGH THE BASE ACADEMY 74

10 2280 JULAI KHUNDRAKPAM KM BLOOMING 74

10 2287 NANCY MOIRANGTHEM KM BLOOMING 74

10 2650 B.D.CHANGLOHRING TINY TOT’S UNIQUE SCHOOL74



TOP TEN CLASS V (MATHS)

RANK ROLL NAME SCHOOL                                   MARK

1 3239 DENISON MOIRANGTHEM KM BLOOMING 88

2 3666 CHESAM SALIM ALAM NEW ERA SCHOOL 86

3 3664 SUBHAN MAKAKCHA NEW ERA SCHOOL 84

4 3032 L. LOYANGANBA LM HIGH SCHOOL 82

4 3100 MANSAM MANSOOR SACRED HEART, YAIRIPOK 82

4 3240 N. MANGALSANA KM BLOOMING 82

4 3597 DHANARAJ ASEM KOKIL BOARDING 82

5 3228 JEMSON LAISHRAM KM BLOOMING 80

5 3614 G. ALBERT RONGMEI KOKIL BOARDING 80

5 3621 KHANGKHUI MAKHANG KOKIL BOARDING 80

5 3672 PAIKHOMBA THOKCHOM WAIKHOM UPPER P/S 80

6 3655 JUNAID CHESAM NEW ERA SCHOOL 78

7 3580 MAYANGLAMBAM REHAN KOKIL BOARDING 76

7 3610 KHULLAKPAM MOMINUDDIN KOKIL BOARDING 76

7 3611 AHEIBAM RAMANANDA KOKIL BOARDING 76

7 3620 SANDHAM DANEIL KHUMAN KOKIL BOARDING 76

7 3660 BRAINDIS KHOMDRAM NEW ERA SCHOOL 76

8 3050 NIRVAN SOUGAIJAM PADMA RATNA 74

8 3609 MAINAM RAMANANDA KOKIL BOARDING 74

9 3574 YUMLEMBAM DION KOKIL BOARDING 72

9 3619 TANISHQ KHANGEMBAM KOKIL BOARDING 72

9 3669 SYED AKBAR KHAN WAIKHOM LEIKAI UPPER P/S 72

10 3035 LAISHRAM GARISON HERITAGE CONVENT 70

10 3075 ALPACIKO NONGMAITHEM TINY TOTS UNIQUE SCHOOL 70

10 3204 LAISHRAM ABINASH THE BASE ACADEMY 70

10 3529 VARUN PRADHAN KOKIL BOARDING 70



TOP TEN CLASS VI (MATHS)

RANK ROLL        NAME SCHOOL                                         MARKS

1 4254 ANCHANA NINGTHOUJAM KM BLOOMING 76

2 4249 L. MANGAL KM BLOOMING 74

3 4112 CATHERINE TH. LITTLE FLOWER 72

4 4255 KHUNDRAKPHAM ROSHAN KM BLOOMING 70

4 4512 TOMTHINGANBA PH. J N V, IMPHAL WEST 70

5 4213 LOVESON KEISHAM KM BLOOMING 68

5 4267 RAINSON LAISHRAM KM BLOOMING 68

6 4327 SAIKHOM RANJANA NEW PUBLIC 66

7 4296 KSH. ANJU DEVI VICTORY H/S 64

7 4308 SALAM SONALI DEVI VICTORY H/S 64

8 4007 OINAM THADOI SANA LITTLE FLOWER 62

8 4256 NEPOLIYAN THOKCHOM KM BLOOMING 62

8 4332 VELENTINA   N. NEW PUBLIC 62

9 4266 LENIN KHUNDRAKPAM KM BLOOMING 60

9 4357 ANGELINA THOKCHOM NEW PUBLIC 60

10 4107 RICHARD MOIRANGTHEM J N V 58

10 4119 DHANARABA KHAGOKPAM SL.ARENA OF LEARNING 58

10 4328 RONALDO LAISHRAM NEW PUBLIC 58

10 4589 PRITI HODAM BLOSSOM SCHOOL 58



TOP TEN CLASS VI (SCIENCE)

RANK ROLL           NAME SCHOOL                                        MARKS

1 4254 ANCHANA N. KM BLOOMING 94

2 4112 CATHERINE TH. LITTLE FLOWER 92

3 4007 OINAM THADOI SANA LITTLE FLOWER 90

4 4552 DHARITRI LISHAM LITTLE FLOWER 88

5 4316 SAIKHOM PARI SINGH THE BASE ACADEMY 86

6 4184 KEISHAM BIRJIT SINGH SACRED HEART, YAIRIPOK 84

6 4288 N. SHANTABIR KHUMAN MAHEIKOL 84

6 4296 KSH. ANJU DEVI VICTORY HIGH SCHOOL 84

6 4315 N. YOHENBA THE BASE ACADEMY 84

7 4561 JINA SOIBAM TINY TOTS UNIQUE SCHOOL 82

8 4261 N. SONALIKA KM BLOOMING 80

8 4268 LAISHRAM SADHANA BRIGHT CAREER ACADEMY 80

8 4696 NUNGSHITOMBI NG . PAREE IMOM SHINDAM SANG 80

9 4052 M. GIDAN PADMA RATANA SCHOOL 78

9 4333 LAISHRAM SAPHABI NEW PUBLIC HR. SEC SCHOOL    78

9 4579 L. MONA LITTLE FLOWER 78

9 4694 YAIPHABA LAISHRAM KM BLOOMING 78

10 4258 VICTORIA THOKCHOM KM BLOOMING 76

10 4534 LALNGAMBA SADOKPAM ST. JOSEPH’S SCHOOL 76

10 4643 N. BEECEE DEVI ST. XAVIER HR SEC SCHOOL 76

10 4719 DALTAN LOITONGBAM SACRED HEART , YAIRIPOK 76

10 4729 OINAM NABINDRA LITTLE MASTER 76

10 4779 KH. LANCHENBI IRAMDAM MAHEIKOL 76



TOP TEN CLASS VI (ENGLISH)

RANK ROLL           NAME SCHOOL                                         MARKS

1 4112 CATHERINE THOUNAOJAM LITTLE FLOWER 80

2 4552 DHARITRI LISHAM LITTLE FLOWER 78

3 4065 CHANGKHONBI SOIBAM TINY TOTS’ UNIQUE SCHOOL 76

4 4254 ANCHANA NINGTHOUJAM KM BLOOMING 72

5 4342 KH.  ROJIA  ALAM                   MEMORIAL MODEL ACADEMY     70

6 4184 KEISHAM BIRJIT SINGH SACRED HEART, YAIRIPOK 68

7 4040 MAIBAM JAYAS SINGH AMUTOMBI DEVINE LIFE 66

7 4268 LAISHRAM SADHANA BRIGHT CAREER ACADEMY 66

7 4297 MAYENGBAM JENISH AMUTOMBI DEVINE LIFE 66

8 4134 MD DANISH HUSSAIN JNV IMPHAL  EAST 64

8 4249 L. MANGAL KM BLOOMING 64

8 4304 NAOREM NARESH PADMA RATANA 64

9 4296 KSH. ANJU DEVI VICTORY H/S 62

9 4335 SHORAISHAM BINAROY THE ANTARTIC ENG SCHOOL 62

10 4007 OINAM THADOI SANA LITTLE FLOWER 60

10 4267 RAINSON LAISHRAM KM BLOOMING 60

10 4534 LALNGAMBA SADOKPAM ST. JOSEPH’S SCHOOL 60

10 4542 MAIMOM NELSON TINY TOTS’ UNIQUE SCHOOL 60



TOP TEN CLASS VII (MATHS)

RANK ROLL NAME SCHOOL MARKS

1 5257 MOIRANGTHEM ALBERT KM BLOOMING 70

2 5670 RAJDECAN M. ST XAVIER SCHOOL 68

3 5593 AAKASH SOIBAM TINY TOTS UNIQUE 66

4 5567 M. ROBINSON JNV, IMPHAL EAST 64

5 5098 LOYANGANBA NAOREM PR ENGLISH SCHOOL 60

6 5092 KSHETRIMAYUM ALBERT PR ENGLISH SCHOOL 58

6 5141 PRINCILLA OKRAM PARADISE ENG SCHOOL 58

6 5375 T. JUNAID NISAR ANTARTIC ENG SCHOOL 58

6 5575 RAJKUMARI RIYA DEVI TINY TOTS UNIQUE 58

7 5307 KSHETRIMAYUM NARESH JNV UMATHEL 56

7 5542 ANASHREE KSH. JNV KHUMBONG 56

8 5313 ARINA KSHETRIMAYUM PR ENGLISH SCHOOL 54

8 5390 SAIKHOM TOMTHIN KM BLOOMING SCHOOL 54

8 5550 ANGELICA MEINAM CHRIST JYOTI SCHOOL 54

9 4046 MOIRANGTHEM ARLEX JNV, UMATHEL 52

9 5262 SAIKHOM AMARJIT KM BLOOMING 52

9 5563 DANBERT LOKTONGBAM ST. JOSEPH’S SCHOOL 52

10 5009 LAMNGANBI KONSAM KIDS MOLD SCHOOL 50

10 5037 SANASAM BELICIA LITTLE FLOWER SCHOOL 50

10 5088 DAVID MAYANGLAMBAM JNV, UMATHEL 50

10 5316 PAULINA KSH. PR ENGLISH SCHOOL 50



TOP TEN CLASS VII (SCIENCE)

RANK ROLL NAME SCHOOL       MARKS

1 5257 MOIRANGTHEM ALBERT KM BLOOMING 96

2 5563 DANBERT LOKTONGBAM ST. JOSEPH’S SCHOOL 94

2 5567 MOIRANGTHEM ROBINSON JNV, IMPHAL EAST 94

3 5821 OINAM MANIDHON DEVI IRAMDAM MAHEIKOL 92

4 5045 ITHOI SARUNGBAM UNIVERSAL STUDENT ACADEMY 90

4 5756 KELVIN SINGH NAOREM DILIGENT PUBLIC SCHOOL 90

4 5818 CHRISTINA LAISHRAM IRAMDAM MAHEIKOL 90

5 5822 LAMYANBA MEITEI IRAMDAM MAHEIKOL 88

6 5009 LAMNGANBI KONSAM KIDS MOLD SCHOOL 86

6 5140 SILVIA LAISHRAM PEACE AND FREEDOM 86

6 5564 MONETA LAISHRAM LITTLE FLOWER SCHOOL 86

7 5031 TAIBANGGANBI  KEISHAM LITTLE FLOWER SCHOOL 84

7 5226 BILLGATE MAYANGLAMBAM PR ENGLISH SCHOOL 84

7 5540 EVELYN RUOLKHUMZO SERTO LEE FAITH SCHOOL 84

7 5545 MAIKAM TANIA DEVI LITTLE FLOWER SCHOOL 84

7 5707 PEBAM BIDYA DEVI SPECIAL REGULAR 84

8 5183 ELANGBAM YOIHENBA POLE STAR SCHOOL 82

8 5568 THOUDAM DAMUDOR TINY TOTS’ UNIQUE SCHOOL 82

8 5686 SALIMA YUMKHAIBAM CGCC SCHOOL 82

9 5142 MENAKA HUIDROM MS GLOBAL ACADEMY 80

9 5572 MEDICIANA MOIRANGTHEM TINY TOTS’ UNIQUE SCHOOL 80

9 5575 RAJKUMARI RIYA DEVI TINY TOTS’ UNIQUE SCHOOL 80

9 5734 NANDEIBAM ASHA DEVI BRIGHTER SCHOOL 80

10 5174 MERILYN RAJKUMARI THE BLOSSOM SCHOOL 78

10 5366 THOKCHOM SANDHYA DEVI NEW PUBLIC HR. SEC SCHOOL 78

10 5769 OINAM LUHIKUMAR MANGOLNGANBI FOUNDATION 78



TOP TEN CLASS VII (ENGLISH)

RANK ROLLNAME SCHOOL MARKS

1 5567 M. ROBINSON JNV, IMPHAL EAST 90

2 5183 ELANGBAM YOIHENBA POLESTAR  SCHOOL 88

3 5009 LAMNGANBI KONSAM KIDS MOLD SCHOOL 86

4 5563 DANBERT LOKTONGBAM ST. JOSEPH’S SCHOOL 84

5 5600 HENTHOI KARAM LITTLE FLOWER SCHOOL 82

6 5503 CHITRAROJA LAISHRAM LITTLE FLOWER SCHOOL 80

7 5257 MOIRANGTHEM ALBERT KM BLOOMING 78

8 5084 WAIKHOM THOI SINGH SACRED HEART, YAIRIPOK 76

8 5540 EVELYN RUOLKHUMZO  LEE FAITH SCHOOL 76

8 5572 MEDICIANA M. TINY TOTS’ UNIQUE SCHOOL 76

8 5575 RAJKUMARI RIYA DEVI TINY TOTS’ UNIQUE SCHOOL 76

8 5596 SHAGOLSEM RANBIR ST. JOSEPH’S  SCHOOL 76

9 5184 ELANGBAM BIDYARANI POLE STAR  ENG SCHOOL 74

9 5229 DRUPA WAIKHOM CELTI 74

9 5568 THOUDAM DAMUDOR TINY TOTS’ UNIQUE SCHOOL 74

9 5631 KRISHTINA KH. NEW MODEL P/S 74

9 5686 SALIMA YUMKHAIBAM CGCC SCHOOL 74

10 5031 TAIBANGANBI  KEISHAM LITTLE FLOWER 72

10 5171 GAHESHWORI N.  BLOSSOM SCHOOL 72

10 5627 LOITONGBAM SANJINA NEW MODEL P/S 72

10 5758 HANNAH KEISHAM SACRED HEART, YAIRIPOK 72

10 5767 ROSHNI KAMER SACRED HEART, YAIRIPOK 72



RANK ROLL NAME SCHOOL         MARKS

1 6505 MAYENGBAM BIDYARAJ SINGH DYNAMIC EDN. FOUNDATION 84

2 6141 KSHETRIMAYUM ALFRED SINGH P.R. ENGLISH SCHOOL 72

3 6363 LILY MOIRANGTHEM KM BLOOMING 70

3 6612 AREEBUDDIN PHUNDREIMAYUM CHRIST JYOTI SCHOOL 70

4 6981 DIJENIKA LISHAM PAREE IMOM SINDAM SANG 68

5 6130 NAOREM ROHIT SINGH P.R. ENGLISH SCHOOL 66

5 6163 BRAJALEN LAIRENMAYUM TINY TOT’S UNIQUE SCHOOL 66

5 6234 MAIBAM BIBEK MEITEI THE EXCELLENT MODEL ACADEMY 66

5 6388 LAISHRAM RANI CHANU KM BLOOMING 66

5 6620 MD ROUNAQUE KHAN CHRIST JYOTI SCHOOL 66

6 6605 JYOTIKA RAJKUMARI HERITAGE CONVENT 64

6 6980 MAIBAM SANCY CHANU PAREE IMOM SINDAM SANG 64

7 6124 M MANGHOIKIM KOM P.R. ENGLISH SCHOOL 62

7 6142 YENGKHOM KENNETH SINGH P.R. ENGLISH SCHOOL 62

7 6394 KHUNDONGBAM DINGKY DEVI SACRED HEART , POROMPAT 62

7 6593 VICTOR WANGKEIMAYUM TINY TOT’S UNIQUE SCHOOL 62

7 6658 WILLIAM MAIBAM ST JOSEPH’S HR SEC SCHOOL 62

7 5546 LAIRENJAM KHRISTINA LITTLE FLOWER SCHOOL 62

8 6504 RAHUL LAISHRAM CATHOLIC SCHOOL 60

8 6597 GILBERT WAIKHOM ST JOSEPH’S HR SEC SCHOOL 60

8 112 KSHETRIMAYUM ROZER SINGH ASSAM RIFLES PUBLIC SCHOOL 60

9 6041 SIDHARTH KHUNDRAKPAM JNV, BISHNUPUR 58

9 6213 NIVASH PHIJAM ST JOSEPH’S HR SEC SCHOOL 58

9 6359 AJAY KUMAR NONGMAITHEM KM BLOOMING 58

9 6534 HIJAM ROSHIMITA DEVI LITTLE FLOWER SCHOOL 58

9 6572 LEIMAPOKPAM WEALTHLINA DEVI LITTLE FLOWER SCHOOL 58

9 6979 LOUREMBAM PRIYA DON BOSCO HIGH SCHOOL 58

9 109 PAONA CHABUNGBAM SUCCESS SCHOOL 58

10 6043 KHOMDRAM PAIKHOMBA MEETEI ST. JOSEPH’S HR. SEC SCHOOL 56

10 6119 MOIRANGTHEM DEVARANI DEVI MARTIN GRAMMAR SCHOOL 56

10 6132 ELANGBAM WANGAMBI CHANU P.R. ENGLISH SCHOOL 56

TOP TEN CLASS VIII (MATHS)



RANK ROLL        NAME                                         SCHOOL                                   MARKS

10 6165 TULEENA TAKHELLAMBAM TINY TOT’S UNIQUE SCHOOL 56

10 6258 GUNESHWOR ATOM CATHOLIC SCHOOL 56

10 6357 MANOJKUMAR SOIBAM KM BLOOMING 56

10 6501 MONGJAM KHENILA DEVI LITTLE FLOWER SCHOOL 56

10 6629 OINAM JELLY DEVI LITTLE FLOWER SCHOOL 56

10 6814 NONGTHOMBAM NEEBASH THE SPECIAL REGULAR 56

10 6982 MAYANGLAMBAM LIKLALEIMA PAREE IMOM SINDAM SANG 56

TOP TEN CLASS VIII (MATHS) CONTD.



RANK ROLL          NAME SCHOOL     MARKS

1 6504 RAHUL LAISHRAM CATHOLIC SCHOOL 96

2 6992 KHUMUKCHAM SANDEEP IRAMDAM MAHEIKOL 94

3 6409 KHURAIJAM ANJELIKA ROYAL ACADEMY 92

3 6629 OINAM JELLY DEVI LITTLE FLOWER SCHOOL 92

3 6991 ANTISON SENJAM IRAMDAM MAHEIKOL 92

4 6143 MD. ZUNAID RUSTUM JNV, UMATHEL 88

4 6148 M. VIDYANANDA SINGH JNV, UMATHEL 88

4 6948 KHULAKPAM RABIA ALAM MEMORIAL MODEL ACADEMY    88

4 6993 KH. SUSHIL SINGH IRAMDAM MAHEIKOL 88

5 6132 ELANGBAM WANGAMBI P.R. ENGLISH SCHOOL 86

5 6141 KSH. ALFRED P.R. ENGLISH SCHOOL 86

5 6531 TRIPAJITA LAISHRAM LITTLE FLOWER SCHOOL 86

5 6599 GAGAN NEPRAM ST JOSEPH’S  SCHOOL 86

5 6614 YUMNAM KHENIJA DEVI CHRIST JYOTI SCHOOL 86

6 6001 SAPAM SWATI DEVI LITTLE FLOWER SCHOOL 84

6 6441 ASEM MONA CHANU KHUMAN MAHEIKOL 84

6 6501 MONGJAM KHENILA DEVI LITTLE FLOWER SCHOOL 84

6 6537 BIDAYA DEVI THOUNAOJAM LITTLE FLOWER SCHOOL 84

6 6584 KEROLINA YUMNAM LITTLE FLOWER SCHOOL 84

6 6760 HARIPRIYA LAISHRAM CGCC SCHOOL 84

6 6998 ELANGBAM PAMHEIBA IRAMDAM MAHEIKOL 84

6 105 ELANGBAM SANATHOI IRAMDAM MAHEIKOL 84

7 6041 SIDHARTH KHUNDRAKPAM JNV BISHNUPUR 82

7 6610 THANGJAM KURE SINGH CHRIST JYOTI SCHOOL 82

7 6615 YUMANAM KHENIKA DEVI CHRIST JYOTI SCHOOL 82

7 6699 GURUMAYUM LUNLEIMA DON BOSCO SCHOOL 82

7 6748 HIDAM BIKASHNANDA CGCC SCHOOL 82

7 6761 RAJKUMARI KRISTINA CGCC SCHOOL 82

8 6033 MD. ISRAT FIVE STAR ENGLISH H/S 80

8 6071 NISHAN YUMNAM CATHOLIC SCHOOL 80

8 6446 S. SHACHIDANANDA ST JOSEPH’S SCHOOL 80

8 6586 BHAKTARAJ THANGJAM HERITAGE CONVENT 80

TOP TEN CLASS VIII (SCIENCE)



RANK ROLL          NAME                                       SCHOOL                                    MARKS

8 6822 MALEMNGANBI   N. JNV KHUMBONG 80

8 6974 TH. NITYANIRANJAN SUCCESS SCHOOL 80

8 5110 N. DHANAJEET HERITAGE CONVENT 80

9 6031 NAEEMA FUNDREI ISLAMIC BABY 78

9 6142 Y. KENNETH SINGH P.R. ENGLISH SCHOOL 78

9 6219 M. ELISON ST JOSEPH’S SCHOOL 78

9 6316 SHAGOLSEM UMA DEVI SACRED HEART SCHOOL 78

9 6394 KHUNDONGBAM DINGKY SACRED HEART  SCHOOL 78

9 6401 YAIPHABI YUMNAM BRIGHT CAREER ACADEMY 78

9 6443 KH. SERENA DEVI KHUMAN MAHEIKOL 78

9 6576 AVANTIKA LAISHRAM LITTLE FLOWER SCHOOL 78

9 6593 VICTOR WANGKEIMAYUM TINY TOT’S UNIQUE SCHOOL 78

9 6611 SHONALIKA ATHOKPAM CHRIST JYOTI SCHOOL 78

9 6763 M. MALESHWORI CGCC SCHOOL 78

9 6789 ALEXANDER NINGTHOUJAM CMA, THANGA 78

9 6877 NINGTHOUJAM BIKASH KK BRILLIANT ACADEMY 78

9 6886 ORNIKA KHWAIRAKPAM LITTLE FLOWER SCHOOL 78

9 208 THINGNAM AKASH SINGH IRAMDAM MAHEIKOL 78

10 6123 ASHAMINA    M. P.R. ENG SCHOOL 76

10 6163 BRAJALEN LAIRENMAYUM TINY TOT’S UNIQUE SCHOOL 76

10 6483 NINGTHOUJAM SANATHOI THE BASE ACADEMY 76

10 6535 SYLVIA AHONGSHANGBAM LITTLE FLOWER SCHOOL 76

10 6588 ASHPRIYA NONGTHOMBAM TINY TOT’S UNIQUE SCHOOL 76

10 6590 MILLY WAREPAM TINY TOT’S UNIQUE SCHOOL 76

10 6594 MUTUM MATILDA HERITAGE CONVENT 76

10 6597 GILBERT WAIKHOM ST JOSEPH’S SCHOOL 76

10 6652 ANJISANA LONGJAM COMPREHENSIVE SCHOOL 76

10 6674 THOKCHOM PRABINA LCM HIGH SCHOOL 76

10 6767 NANDITA SHAPAM CGCC SCHOOL 76

10 6785 KUBERAJ YUREMBAM BRIGHTER ACADEMY       76

10 6960 NIRPANDA LAISHRAM CGCC SCHOOL 76

10 117 BIDYASAGAR   Y. MARTIN GRAMMAR SCHOOL 76

10 5546 LAIRENJAM KHRISTINA LITTLE FLOWER SCHOOL 76

TOP TEN CLASS VIII (SCIENCE) CONTD.



RANK ROLL NAME SCHOOL MARKS

1 6132 ELANGBAM WANGAMBI P.R. ENGLISH SCHOOL 94

2 6141 KSHETRIMAYUM ALFRED P.R. ENGLISH SCHOOL 92

3 6388 LAISHRAM RANI CHANU KM BLOOMING 90

4 6033 MD ISRAT FIVE STAR ENGLISH H/S 86

4 6605 JYOTIKA RAJKUMARI HERITAGE CONVENT 86

4 6948 KHULAKPAM RABIA ALAM MEMORIAL MODEL ACADEMY 86

5 6065 THOUNAOJAM WANGLEN SACRED HEART SCHOOL 84

5 6071 NISHAN YUMNAM CATHOLIC SCHOOL 84

5 6123 ASHAMINA M. P.R. ENGLISH SCHOOL 84

5 6441 ASEM MONA CHANU KHUMAN MAHEIKOL 84

5 6590 MILLY WAREPAM TINY TOT’S UNIQUE SCHOOL 84

5 6762 ARCHISH WANGKHEIMAYUM CGCC SCHOOL 84

5 6944 S. AREESHAKUMARI  ANTARTIC ENGLISH SCHOOL 84

5 6001 SAPAM SWATI DEVI LITTLE FLOWER SCHOOL 84

6 6057 MENEKA HUIDROM EUREKA  ACADEMY 82

6 6105 SANABAM YAIKHOMBA MEMORIAL MODEL ACADEMY 82

6 6591 CHINGLEMBI SENJAM TINY TOT’S UNIQUE SCHOOL 82

6 6594 MUTUM MATILDA HERITAGE CONVENT 82

6 6599 GAGAN NEPRAM ST. JOSEPH’S  SCHOOL 82

6 6635 GRACY LAISHRAM THE BLOSSOM SCHOOL 82

6 6658 WILLIAM MAIBAM ST JOSEPH’S  SCHOOL 82

6 6789 ALEXANDER  N. CMA, THANGA 82

7 6067 CHINDERELLA M. SACRED HEART SCHOOL 80

7 6495 BINATA ANOUBAM ST. GEORGE HIGH SCHOOL 80

7 6504 RAHUL LAISHRAM CATHOLIC SCHOOL 80

7 6537 BIDAYA DEVI THOUNAOJAM LITTLE FLOWER SCHOOL 80

7 6593 VICTOR WANGKEIMAYUM TINY TOT’S UNIQUE SCHOOL 80

7 6612    AREEBUDDIN PH. CHRIST JYOTI SCHOOL 80

7 6654 MADHURISANA W. COMPREHENSIVE SCHOOL 80

7 6671 SALAM SHRINIVASH LCM HIGH SCHOOL 80

7 6761 RAJKUMARI KRISTINA CGCC SCHOOL 80

7 6886 ORNIKA KHWAIRAKPAM LITTLE FLOWER SCHOOL 80

TOP TEN CLASS VIII (ENGLISH)



RANK ROLL          NAME                                             SCHOOL                              MARKS

7 6943 FAHIMA TAMPAK MAYUM ANTARTIC ENGLISH SCHOOL 80

8 6163 BRAJALEN LAIRENMAYUM TINY TOT’S UNIQUE SCHOOL 78

8 6446 S. SHACHIDANANDA ST. JOSEPH’S  SCHOOL 78

8 6535 SYLVIA AHONGSHANGBAM LITTLE FLOWER SCHOOL 78

8 6588 ASHPRIYA NONGTHOMBAM TINY TOT’S UNIQUE SCHOOL 78

8 6595 HARIJIT NINGTHOUJAM ST. JOSEPH’S SCHOOL 78

8 6629 OINAM JELLY DEVI LITTLE FLOWER SCHOOL 78

8 6652 ANJISANA LONGJAM COMPREHENSIVE SCHOOL 78

8 6760 HARIPRIYA LAISHRAM CGCC SCHOOL 78

8 6809 FARNANDEJ LAISHRAM KM BLOOMING 78

8 6967 HAPPYSANA N. CATHOLIC SCHOOL 78

8 6994 THOUNAOJAM BHUBOLSANA IRAMDAM MAHEIKOL 78

8 5546 LAIRENJAM KHRISTINA LITTLE FLOWER SCHOOL 78

9 6037 MD AASHIM CATHOLIC SCHOOL 76

9 6165 TULEENA TAKHELLAMBAM TINY TOT’S UNIQUE SCHOOL 76

9 6234 MAIBAM BIBEK MEITEI EXCELLENT MODEL 76

9 6601 NGAMBA PUKHRAMBAM ST. JOSEPH’S SCHOOL 76

9 6622 PALMEI SONIA CHRIST JYOTI SCHOOL 76

9 6674 THOKCHOM PRABINA DEVI LCM HIGH SCHOOL 76

9 6763 M. MALESHWORI DEVI CGCC SCHOOL 76

9 6942 RUSTANA TAMPAK MAYUM ANTARTIC ENGLISH SCHOOL 76

10 6124 M MANGHOIKIM KOM P.R. ENGLISH SCHOOL 74

10 6316 SHAGOLSEM UMA DEVI SACRED HEART SCHOOL 74

10 6584 KEROLINA YUMNAM LITTLE FLOWER SCHOOL 74

10 6597 GILBERT WAIKHOM ST. JOSEPH’S  SCHOOL 74

10 6615 YUMANAM KHENIKA DEVI CHRIST JYOTI SCHOOL 74

10 6620 MD ROUNAQUE KHAN CHRIST JYOTI SCHOOL 74

10 6891 SARAH CHANAMBAM          HOLYLAND MORAL FOUNDATION 74

10 6892 MOSES CHANAMBAM          HOLYLAND MORAL FOUNDATION 74

10 6940 KH ANJUM SHAHANI ANTARTIC ENGLISH SCHOOL 74

10 6960 NIRPANDA LAISHRAM CGCC SCHOOL 74

10 102 SONIA NONGMAITHEM IRAMDAM MAHEIKOL 74

10 106 ZERISH YUMNAM IRAMDAM MAHEIKOL 74

TOP TEN CLASS VIII (ENGLISH) CONTD.



TOP TEN CLASS IX (MATHS)

RANK ROLL           NAME SCHOOL                                           MARKS

1 7122 AYEKPAM LANKHONBA TINY TOTS’ UNIQUE SCHOOL 94

2 7697 PREETY HUIREM NEW MODEL PUBLIC SCHOOL 90

3 7033 ANGAANBA N. ST JOSEPH’S HR SEC SCHOOL 88

4 7284 KSH. MEENAKUMARI PADMA RATNA ENGLISH SCHOOL 82

5 7121 MD FAHIM ALI TINY TOTS’ UNIQUE SCHOOL 80

5 7259 THOITHOIBA KH. KM BLOOMING HR.SEC.SCHOOL 80

6 7585 BABY RUMAN TINY TOTS’ UNIQUE SCHOOL 78

7 7063 L. RUPARANI THE L.M HIGH SCHOOOL 76

7 7398 THOKCHOM NEWTON KM BLOOMING HR.SEC.SCHOOL 76

7 7407 THOKCHOM RANJAN NEW PUBLIC HR.SEC.SCHOOL 76

8 7005 MD. ABDUL HAKIM TINY TOTS’ UNIQUE SCHOOL 74

8 7132 MAINAM GIFTSON EVERGREEN FLOWER SCHOOL 74

9 7260 KHOISANAM PATEL KM BLOOMING HR.SEC.SCHOOL 72

9 7406 THOKCHOM ROHIT NEW PUBLIC HR.SEC.SCHOOL 72

10 7055 KELINA CHUNGKHAM LITTLE FLOWER SCHOOL 70

10 7536 BHUMITA KHUNDRAKPAM TINY TOTS’ UNIQUE SCHOOL 70



RANK ROLL             NAME SCHOOL                                          MARKS

1 7033 ANGAANBA  N. ST JOSEPH’S  SCHOOL 88

2 7505 HARSHEETA THOUDAM LITTLE FLOWER SCHOOL 86

3 7005 MD. ABDUL HAKIM TINY TOTS’ UNIQUE SCHOOL 84

3 7122 AYEKPAM LANKHONBA TINY TOTS’ UNIQUE SCHOOL 84

4 7315 NANCY SOIBAM NIRMALABAS HIGH SCHOOL 82

4 7406 THOKCHOM ROHIT NEW PUBLIC HR.SEC.SCHOOL 82

5 7121 MD FAHIM ALI TINY TOTS’ UNIQUE SCHOOL 80

6 7055 KELINA CHUNGKHAM LITTLE FLOWER SCHOOL 78

7 7068 ROBERTSON  W. ADL, WABAGAI 76

7 7638 NINGTHOUJAM DENISH DON BOSCO LANGJING 76

8 7063 LEIMAPOKPAM RUPARANI THE L.M HIGH SCHOOOL 74

8 7090 SHAHEBAZ KHULLAKPAM SACRED HEART SCHOOL 74

8 7120 LAISHRAM AMARJIT TINY TOTS’ UNIQUE SCHOOL 74

8 7137 HENERY SANASAM EVERGREEN FLOWER SCHOOL 74

8 7258 ERWIN KHUNDRAKPAM KM BLOOMING HR.SEC.SCHOOL 74

8 7383 HUIREM YAIPHABI CHANU ST GEORGE HIGH SCHOOL 74

8 7408 SAIKHOM NAOBOY SINGH NEW PUBLIC HR.SEC.SCHOOL 74

9 7403 MOIRANGTHEM REMIKA NEW PUBLIC HR.SEC.SCHOOL 72

10 7156 IROM RITU DEVI SACRED HEART HR SEC SCHOOL 70

10 7225 ICY KEISHAM SACRED HEART SCHOOL 70

10 7284 KSH. MEENAKUMARI PADMA RATNA ENGLISH SCHOOL 70

10 7511 POLIN AKOIJAM LITTLE FLOWER SCHOOL 70

TOP TEN CLASS IX (SCIENCE)



RANK ROLL          NAME            SCHOOL                                MARKS

1 7068 ROBERTSON WAIROKPAM ADL ENGLISH SCHOOL 80

2 7646 BIDYASAGAR  OINAM ST JOSEPH’S HR SEC SCHOOL 78

3 7668 MAIBAM CHANU BABIYA NIRMALABAS HIGH SCHOOL 76

4 7033 ANGAANBA N. ST JOSEPH’S HR SEC SCHOOL 74

4 7567 JENNIFER HEISNAM LITTLE FLOWER SCHOOL 74

5 7055 KELINA CHUNGKHAM LITTLE FLOWER SCHOOL 72

5 7315 NANCY SOIBAM NIRMALABAS HIGH SCHOOL 72

5 7513 T. NIRCHITA NIRMALABAS HIGH SCHOOL 72

5 7697 PREETY HUIREM NEW MODEL PUBLIC SCHOOL 72

5 7699 HUIREM LUXMIPRIYA NEW MODEL PUBLIC SCHOOL 72

6 7122 AYEKPAM LANKHONBA TINY TOTS’ UNIQUE SCHOOL 70

6 7235 LONGJAM ZIDANE SINGH SACRED HEART SCHOOL 70

6 7591 LITEST RAJKUMAR ST JOSEPH’S HR SEC SCHOOL 70

6 7629 THOUDAM CHANDRIKA NIRMALABAS HIGH SCHOOL 70

6 7645 KH. TAIBANGANBA ST JOSEPH’S HR SEC SCHOOL 70

7 7004 JOLIE MAISNAM LITTLE FLOWER SCHOOL 68

7 7041 BARDISH LAISHRAM ST JOSEPH’S HR SEC SCHOOL 68

7 7583 DIPA WAIKHOM TINY TOTS’ UNIQUE SCHOOL 68

8 7014 PRIYALAXMI  N. HERITAGE CONVENT 66

8 7034 HILLYSON KSH. REGULAR ENGLISH H/S 66

8 7084 PRINCE LUWANG N. CATHOLIC SCHOOL 66

8 7284 KSH. MEENAKUMARI PADMA RATNA ENGLISH SCHOOL 66

8 7426 SM ALIMA SHEIKH THE ANTARTIC ENGLISH SCHOOL 66

8 7605 SORAISAM MANIKUMAR TRINITY PUBLIC SCHOOL 66

8 7753 STANLEY THONGAM DILIGENT PUBLIC SCHOOL 66

9 7100 MAIBAM DEEPA LAKSHMI SACRED HEART SCHOOL 64

9 7259 THOITHOIBA KH. KM BLOOMING HR.SEC.SCHOOL 64

9 7505 HARSHEETA THOUDAM LITTLE FLOWER SCHOOL 64

9 7700 PRITHIVIRAJ   M. NEW MODEL PUBLIC SCHOOL 64

9 7644 DHAKESHWOR  S. ST JOSEPH’S HR SEC SCHOOL 64

10 7121 MD FAHIM ALI TINY TOTS’ UNIQUE SCHOOL 62

10 7142 RONALD WAIKHOM  EVERGREEN FLOWER SCHOOL 62

TOP TEN CLASS IX (ENGLISH)



RANK ROLL          NAME            SCHOOL                                MARKS

10 7143 WAIKHOM MANJIL EVERGREEN FLOWER SCHOOL 62

10 7156 NAOREM HEROHITO PADMA RATNA ENGLISH SCHOOL 62

10 7303 KSH. JOBISON LAISHRAM MANI MEMORIAL 62

10 7336 PRETTY RAJKUMARI NIRMALABAS HIGH SCHOOL 62

10 7511 POLIN AKOIJAM LITTLE FLOWER SCHOOL 62

10 7840 SENJAM LAMNGAMBA DBS, LANGJING 62

 CONTD. TOP TEN CLASS IX (ENGLISH)

NB :THE PRIZES WILL BE AWARDED ON WEDNESDAY THE 25TH DECEMBER

2019 AT THE AUDITORIUM OF CENTRAL AGRICULTURAL UNICERSITY

10AM SHARP. THOSE AWARDEE WHO FAIL TO ATTEND THE PRIZE

DISTRIBUTION WILL NOT BE ENTERTAINED AFTERWARDS. HOWEVER,

PARENTS MAY COLLECT THE PRIZE JUST AFTER THE FUNCTION

( IF INCONVINIENCE OCCURED) BY SHOWING THE ADMIT CARD.

(Class  IX - X- 2:00 p.m. to 3:30 p.m.) &(Classes III to VIII - 10:30 a.m. to 12:30 noon)

 For more details visit www.moraleducationcentre.in

& Facebook Page: Moral Education Centre, Iroiosemba

          Sd/-

                                            Controller, MEC


